

## Mills County General Store Now Offering Official Texas Big Game Award Scoring



## Mills County Store Official Scorer For The Texas Big Game Awards

The Texas Big Game Awards was started in 1990 by the Texas Wildlife Association and the Texas Parks and Wildlife. The objectives of the program are to promote big game hunting in Texas and encourage sound habitat and wildlife management. The program recognizes 1) the importance of our hunting heritage 2) the land managers who produced these animals 3) the achievements of youth and first time hunters 4) the quality of the animals harvested 5) the hunters who harvested the animal.

Categories for entry include: 1) Youth 2) First harvest 3) Scored entry. All of the categories recognize the landowner who made the hunt possible.

Mills County General Store is proud to have 2 official scorers, Ginger Spies and Amber Green. Please contact us for more information.



Owen McCarn is pictured with CEO David Yeates of Texas Wildlife Association with his Big Game Award last June.

There is an awards program every year giving out Big Game Awards, First Time Harvest, etc.



1108 Fisher Street / PO Box 530 Goldthwaite, Texas 76844 325-648-2515 mcgs@centex.net 7-6 Mon - Saturday all year

